(Julebr Es

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF LYCOMING COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

IN RE: Amendments to the Lycoming

: Docket Number:

County Rules of General Court Business

CV-22-2006

ORDER

and DIRECTED as follows:

- The "Lycoming County Rules of General Court Business" are hereby renamed to 1. "Lycoming County Rules of Judicial Administration" to conform to statewide practice.
- 2. The Prothonotary is directed to do the following:
 - File one (1) copy of this order with the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania a. Courts:
 - Distribute two (2) copies and a computer disk of this order to the Legislative b. Reference Bureau for publication in the Pennsylvania Bulletin; and
 - C. Forward one (1) copy of this order to the chairperson of the Lycoming County Customs and Rules Committee.
- 3. The chairperson of the Lycoming County Custom and Rules Committee is directed to do the following:
 - Publish this order Lycoming a. the Association on Law website at https://www.lycolaw.org; and
 - b. Include this name change within the complete set of local rules no later than 30 days following publication in the *Pennsylvania Bulletin*.

4. The name change shall become effective 30 days after the publication of this order in the Pennsylvania Bulletin.

BY THE COURT,

Nancy L. Butts. P.J

Eric R. Linhardt, J.

Ryan M. Tira, J.

William P. Carlucci.

cc: Gary Weber, Customs and Rules Committee Chair

Court Administration